

City of Pembroke Pines Planning and Economic Development Department Unified Development Application

Planning and Economic Development City Center - Third Floor

Prior to the submission of this application, the applicant must

	Pembroke Pines, FL 33025 Phone: (954) 392-2100 http://www.ppines.com	have a pre-application meeting with Planning Division staff to review the proposed project submittal and processing requirements. Pre Application Meeting Date:				
		# Plans for DRC	Planner:			
	Indicate the type of application you are	e applying for:				
	☐ Appeal*		ign Plan			
	☐ Comprehensive Plan Amendment	XS	ite Plan*			
	☐ Delegation Request		ite Plan Amendment*			
	☐ DRI*		pecial Exception*			
	☐ DRI Amendment (NOPC)*	· ·	ariance (Homeowner Residential)			
	☐ Flexibility Allocation	□ v	ariance (Multifamily, Non-residential)*			
	☐ Interpretation*	erenne.	oning Change (Map or PUD)*			
	☐ Land Use Plan Map Amendment*		oning Change (Text)			
	■ Miscellaneous		oning Exception*			
	☐ Plat*		Peed Restriction			
	 All questions must be completed on this application. If not applicable, mark N/A. Include all submittal requirements / attachments with this application. All applicable fees are due when the application is submitted (Fees adjusted annually). Include mailing labels of all property owners within a 500 feet radius of affected site with signed affidavit (Applications types marked with *). All plans must be submitted no later than noon on Thursday to be considered for Development Review Committee (DRC) review the following week. Adjacent Homeowners Associations need to be noticed after issuance of a project number and a minimum of 30 days before hearing. (Applications types marked with *). The applicant is responsible for addressing staff review comments in a timely manner. Any application which remains inactive for over 6 months will be removed from staff review. A new, updated, application will be required with applicable fees. Applicants presenting demonstration boards or architectural renderings to the City Commission must have an electronic copy (PDF) of each board submitted to Planning Division no later than the Monday preceding the meeting. 					
	Staff Use Only					
j	ect Planner: <u> </u>	#: PRJ 20 <u>[9</u> -	<u>06</u> Application #: <u>SPZ020-03</u>			
e Submitted: 01/28/2020 Posted Signs Required: (on Size Fees: \$ 7,574						

Pro Dat

SECTION 1-PROJECT INFORMATION:

Project Name: Merrick Square							
Project Address: 201 SW 172 Avenue, Pembroke Pines, FL 33027							
Location / Shopping Center: Southeast corner of SW 172nd Avenue and Pines Boulevard							
Acreage of Property: 26.88	Building Square Feet: N/A						
Flexibility Zone: N/A	Folio Number(s):5140-17-02-0050						
Plat Name: Pembroke Shores	Traffic Analysis Zone (TAZ):						
Legal Description: See provided legal description							
Has this project been previously submitted	? Yes No						

Describe previous applications on property (Approved Variances, Deed Restrictions, etc...) Include previous application numbers and any conditions of approval.

Date	Application	Request	Action	Resolution / Ordinance #	Conditions of Approval	
12/07/94		Rezoning 487 acres from A-1 Zoning District to PUD Zoning District. In addition to be complying with the City Code of Ordinances and "Pembroke Shores Development Design Standards".		Ordinance #1104	N/A	
			Pro			
			The state of the s			

SECTION 2 - APPLICANT / OWNER / AGENT INFORMATION Owner's Name: SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY ATTN: FACILITY MANAGEMENT Owner's Address: 600 SE 3 AVE FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33301-3125 Owner's Email Address: Kristen.Nowicki@wginc.com (Agent) Owner's Fax: 561-687-2220 (Agent) Owner's Phone: (954)-660-2432 (Agent) Agent: WGI Contact Person: Kristen Nowicki Agent's Address: 3230 West Commercial Boulevard, Suite 300, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 Agent's Email Address: ___Kristen.Nowicki@wginc.com (954)-660-2432 (Agent) _____ Agent's Fax: 561-687-2220 (Agent) Agent's Phone: All staff comments will be sent directly to agent unless otherwise instructed in writing from the owner. **SECTION 3- LAND USE AND ZONING INFORMATION: EXISTING** PROPOSED Zoning: PUD (26.88 acres) **Zoning:** A-1 (8.48 acres); PUD (18.40 acre) Land Use / Density: IRR (8.48 acres); C (18.40 acres - includes 15.30 acres within subject parcel & 3.1 acres within adjacent right-of-way.) Land Use / Density: IRR (26.88 acres) Use: Former Broward County Annex School / Wooded Area Use: Townhomes Plat Name: Pembroke Shores (20.910 acres) Plat Name: Pembroke Shores - (To incorporate remaining 5.97 acres) Plat Restrictive Note: See plat Plat Restrictive Note: **ADJACENT ZONING** ADJACENT LAND USE PLAN North: Commercial (C) North: PUD South: __Irregular (IRR); Commercial (C) **PUD** South: Irregular (IRR) **PUD** East: East: B-2; C-1 Low 3 Residential (L-3); Commercial (C) West:

-This page is for Variance, Zoning Appeal, Interpretation and Land Use applications only-

SECTION 4 - VARIANCE • ZONING APPEAL • INTERPRETATION ONLY Application Type (Circle One): Variance Zoning Appeal Interpretation Related Applications: Code Section: Required: Request: _____ Details of Variance, Zoning Appeal, Interpretation Request: **SECTION 5 - LAND USE PLAN AMENDMENT APPLICATION ONLY** ☐ City Amendment Only ☐ City and County Amendment Existing City Land Use: _____ Requested City Land Use: Existing County Land Use:

Requested County Land Use: _____

SECTION 6 - DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT (attach additional pages if necessary)

00000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************		9910985910000000000000000000000000000000		0800000000000000000000000 000000000000
	WESTER STORE				h-10-60-61-61-61-61-61-61-61-61-61-61-61-61-61-
					been-house as a season of the
000000000000000000000000000000000000000		22500000000000000000000000000000000000			
debaaran Badelline da anno anno anno anno anno anno anno a		0455900550055005005050050505355555555555	***************************************	***************************************	-
00000000000000000000000000000000000000			WWW.0000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	100001535555555555555555500 + Short his water
	PROFESSION STATEMENT STATE	- 17-0 HILLS			P-20-001134-000114-00114-0014-0014-0014-001
	400040020040445004050000000000000000000	processing a consistency of consistency of the section of the process of the section of the sect	Approximation and the second s	Shelin a against a sea ann an a	
			and a second contract of the second contract		
	######################################	NTONICA TONICA TONICA TONICA TONICA CONTRACTOR CONTRACT	94357911557145714555445507400040004445014007460914609146050564144	99999999999999999999999999999999999999	Management
		4CE)		
	12011111111111111111111111111111111111	000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00			
			(IIIVII) 573 (44) Audoresia essa essa essa essa esta esta esta est	**************************************	######################################
A 120 F-850 A10	SEED TO SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SE		en de communicación de construcción de constru		

01-04-00-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0		**************************************			
	PROCEEDINGS	+y++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++			personal and the second

SECTION 7- PROJECT AUTHORIZATION

OWNER CERTIFICATION

all information sup	plied herein is true and correct to the	April 23, 201
Signature of Owner	r .	Date
Sworn and Subscr of APPLL Fee Paid	ibed before me thisdaydayday	NOEMI GUTIERREZ Commission # FF 210779 Expires May 3, 2019 Gooded Thru Troy Find Journage A00 385 7000 My Commission Expires
AGENT CER	ETIFICATION at I am the agent of the property ow tion supplied herein is true and co	oner described in this application
1,600		Act (1-110
Signature of Agent	The same of the sa	Date
Sworn and Subscri	bed before me this 19th day	
O	Cu. da la di	3-31-12
Fee Paid	Signature of Notary Public	My Commission Expires
	Cyndy NOTAR	Little Y PUBLIC OF FLORIDA

Ccmm# GG189612